09/403238

FORM PTO-1595

(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.

MW 99 REC 01-19-2000 Filespec'd PCT/PTO 15243:

O1-19-2000 Patent and Tradomic On Patent And Pat

	the attached original documents or copy thereof	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Masayuki HASHIMURA	Name: Nippon Steel Corporation	
Hideo KANISAWA Makoto OKONOGI	Address: 6-3, Otemachi 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku,	
	Tokyo 100-8071, Japan	
Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? □ Yes ⊠ No	_	
3. Nature of conveyance:  ■ Assignment	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes   No	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name		
☐ Other: Execution dates: October 6, 1999		
<ul><li>4. Application numbers or patent numbers:</li><li>If this document is being filed together with a new application</li><li>A. Patent Applications:</li></ul>	the execution date of the application is: October 6, 1999  B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional Numb	ers attached? □ Yes ≅ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
concerning document should be mailed:		
Name: Edward W. Greason	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41) \$ 40.00	
concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Edward W. Greason Internal Address: KENYON & KENYON	□ Enclosed	
Name: Edward W. Greason Internal Address: KENYON & KENYON Street Address: One Broadway	□ Enclosed  □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Name: Edward W. Greason	□ Enclosed	

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

Edward W. Greason, (Reg. No. 18,918)

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

**Assistant Commissioner for Patents Box Assignments** Washington DC 20231

Express Mail No.: EL179956892US

NY01 226187v1

**PATENT** REEL: 010488 FRAME: 0147

Total Number of pages comprising cover sheet and document: 2

neschalpa

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") by

(Insert	NIPPON STEEL CORPORA	ATION		
ASSIGNEE's Name(s) Address(es))	6-3, Otemachi 2-chor	me, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 1	00-8071, Japan	
Title of	transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire	cipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the and exclusive right, title and interest to the NG AND PRODUCTION METHO	he invention entitled	s, assigns and
Invention)				
	relating to International Patent App of the United States was executed o	olication PCT/JP 99 , 01049 in even date herewith or, if not so execu	and/or for which application for I	Letters Paten
Insert date	(a) executed on			
f application, not oncurrent)	(b) filed on Serial No. /	data, when known.	reby authorized to insert in (b) the spe	ecified
	renewal, substitute, reissue or reexam	ers Patent(s) of the United States grante mination application based thereon, for ling any extensions thereof (collectively,	the full term or terms for which the sai	id Letters
	ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the enforcing protection for said inventi said Letters Patent(s), in any interfe proceeding which may arise or be de-	when requested by said ASSIGNEE and ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desired on, including in the preparation and presence, reissue, reexamination, or public actually a present the preparation of the preparation of public actually a present the preparations, taking all rightful oaths, preparations, taking all rightful oaths, preparations, taking all rightful oaths, preparations.	able or expedient, for securing, mainta secution of said application(s) and the use proceeding, and in any litigation or include but not be limited to executing	ining and issuance of other legal all papers.
	IN WITNESS WHEREO.	F, the undersigned inventor(s) has (have	) affixed his/her/their signature(s).	
Signatures)	1) Maryalis Hashi	Masayuki Hashimura (TYPE NAME) Hideo Kanisawa	October 6, 1999	
	2 Hide Kanisawa	Hideo Kanisawa	October 6, 1999	
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	
	s) Marcia (Remoge)	Makoto Okonogi.	October 6, 1999	
	4)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	
	5)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	
	6)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	
	7)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPÉ NAME)	(DATE)	
	a)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)		

(TYPE NAME)

PATENT **REEL: 010488 FRAME: 0148** 

(DATE)

**RECORDED: 10/15/1999**